

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8-9/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 358-359 OF 2005

PRASANA KUMAR PANDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELEC.SUPPLY CO.OF ORISSA LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

Date: 15/12/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Mragank Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ph. Sarvodaya Lakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Applications for early hearing are dismissed.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER